## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anantha Narayanan	08/06/2008
Ellis K. Cave	08/06/2008
Bogdan Blaszczak	08/06/2008
Justin Broughton	08/05/2008
Mohan Rangarajan	08/06/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Intervoice Limited Partnership
Street Address:	2215 B5 Renaissance Drive
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12188926

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500616762

Fax Number: (214)855-7482

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-855-8334

Email: jdavidoff@FULBRIGHT.COM

Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P

Address Line 1: 2200 ROSS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201-2784

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47524/P165US/10807644
NAME OF SUBMITTED:	Ross Viguet

\_\_\_\_\_

PATENT

REEL: 021363 FRAME: 0966

OP \$40,00 12/889

Total Attachments: 8
source=InterVoiceP165assign#page1.tif
source=InterVoiceP165assign#page2.tif
source=InterVoiceP165assign#page3.tif
source=InterVoiceP165assign#page4.tif
source=InterVoiceP165assign#page5.tif
source=InterVoiceP165assign#page6.tif
source=InterVoiceP165assign#page7.tif
source=InterVoiceP165assign#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 021363 FRAME: 0967

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 6th day of August, 2008, by Anantha Narayanan; Ellis K. Cave; Bogdan Blaszczak; Justin Broughton; and Mohan Rangarajan (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 2320 Flanders Lane, Plano, Texas 75025; 4407 Springhill Estates Drive, Plano, Texas 75023; 620 Park Highlands Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019; 449 Mountain Laurel Court, Mountain View, California 94043; and 7721 Saragosa Creek Drive, Plano, Texas 75025, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PREVENTING SENSITIVE INFORMATION FROM BEING COMMUNICATED INTO A NON-SECURE ENVIRONMENT, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Intervoice Limited Partnership, a Nevada limited partnership, composed of, as its sole general partner, Intervoice GP, Inc., with an address of 2215 B5 Renaissance Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89119 Tel: 702/740-4244 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be

PATENT REEL: 021363 FRAME: 0968 granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise: that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

80263044.1

2

47524/P165US/10807644

# FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P.

All practitioners at Customer Number 000029053

**AND** Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

80263044.1

3

47524/P165US/10807644

PATENT REEL: 021363 FRAME: 0970

Date: August 6, 2008	N. H. N.
	Anantha Narayanan
United States of America )	
State of lyas ss.:	
County of Dallas	
On this 6 Thy day of August	,, before me
personally came Anantha Narayanan	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instru	ument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.	T A C. Royl
DEIRDRE E. REEL Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires May 22, 2011	Notary Public

Date: 8/6/08	Elles & Cave	
	Ellis K. Cave	
United States of America )	)	
State of Toxas)	_) ss	
County of Jallas		
On this Q Thy day of Aug	gust, 2008, before me	
personally came Ellis K. Ca	ave , to me known to be the individual	
described in and who executed the foreg	going instrument, and acknowledged execution	
of the same.		
DEIRDRE E. REEL  Notary Public, State of Texas	Low Cut Kul	
My Commission Expires May 22, 2011	Notary Public	

Date: <u>8/6/08</u>	Bogdan Blaszczak
United States of America  State of Texas ss.:  County of Jacks  On this day of August  personally came Bogdan Blaszczak  described in and who executed the foregoing instruction of the same bottom believed by the same believed by the same bottom believed by the same bottom believed by the same bottom believed by the same be	

Date: Angust 5th 2008	S Lutia Passaltan
	Justin Broughton
State of California ) ss.	
County of Santa Clara	
on Aug. 5, 2008, before me,	, who proved to me on the basis of time is subscribed to the within instrument and tame in his/her authorized capacity, and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under foregoing paragraph is true and correct.	r the laws of the State of California that the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	JANE ZHANG COMM. # 1765804 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SANTA GLARA COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. Oct. 4, 2011

Date: AUG 05 2008	Chul
	Mohan Rangarajan
United States of America )	
State of texas ss.:	
County of <u>allas</u>	
On this Oth day of Augus	, 2008 , before me
personally came Mohan Rangarajar	
described in and who executed the foregoing	instrument, and acknowledged execution
Of the same  DEIRDRE E. REEL  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Expires	Lau Cero. Real
May 22, 2011	Notary Public